

## A declaration of Honestly Intention Mangement of Nakhamrajrangsan School

Nakhamrajrangsan School has been focus on commits to accomplish the mission on preventing and eliminating corruption and misconduct, this school wishes to build credibility from the society as an organization adhering to the principles and standards of good governance. As the director of Nakhamrajrangsan School, I pledge to manage and perform our mission with honesty, integrity and transparency, act with honor and dignity of humanity, stand firm in what is right and adhere to the values of the school, which is to have ethics to adhere to the Code of Conduct and to perform duties with faithfulness. As such, I urge all personnel to perform their duties with dedication, honesty and integrity by refraining from corruption and adhering to the following principles:

- 1) Transparency: We intend to be fairly, properly and accurately disclosed information with respect to the affairs of the school. The public shall be able to easily access the information and inspect the operation according to the announced policy and establish a precise administration and management system in dealing with complaints.
- 2) Accountability: We intend to carry out our tasks efficiently, abide by laws and regulations, follow our processes lawfully, and uphold responsibility and accountability when making decisions, while operating relevant administration and management systems, to gain credibility from the general public.
- 3) Corruption-free: We intend to carry out our tasks honestly and refrain from using our positions for personal benefits such as bribery or special perks.
- 4) Organizational Culture and Integrity: We intend to promote culture and value of integrity and anti-corruption to not tolerate any corruption. Nakhamrajrangsan School has adopted a No Gift Policy.
- 5) Organizational Work Ethics: We will set up concise performance standards and systems relating to management of personnel, budget and job assignments to ensure equitability and accountability.

Hereby announced to be acknowledged and practiced by all involved

Given on May 17, B.E. 2565 (2022)

(Acting Lt. Wuttichai Paiplod)

Director of Nakhamrajrangsan School